

Quality Care - for you, with you

Information Governance Team

Our ref: MMcC/jmck/FOI 2020 – 143

5th March 2020

By Email: (request-646130-b9961390@whatdotheyknow.com)

Dear Mr Fryer

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - INFORMATION REQUEST

Your request for information regarding the patients treated with Entyvio for specified conditions has now been considered and the information requested is enclosed.

If you are unhappy as to how this request has been handled, you should write to Dr Catherine Weaver, Head of Information Governance, the FOI lead for the Trust. You have the right to seek a review within the Trust in the first instance.

If, after receiving a response, you remain unhappy, you can refer your complaint to the Information Commissioner at The Information Commissioner's office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, SK9 5AF. It is important to note that if you refer any matter to the Information Commissioner, you will need to show evidence of having gone through the Trust's review procedure to try to resolve the matter with the Trust in the first instance.

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact Information Governance at the following address:

Tel: 02837 561458

Southern Health & Social Care Trust Ferndale Bannvale Site 10 Moyallen Road Gilford BT63 5JX

Tel: 028 37 561458

Helane Medanets

Email: Foi.Team@Southerntrust.hscni.net

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Team, Ferndale, Gilford

MELANIE MCCLEMENTS INTERIM DIRECTOR OF ACUTE SERVICES

Enc: Response 2020/143

Tel: 02837 561458

SOUTHERN HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE TRUST FREEDOM OF INFORMATION RESPONSE 2020/143

In the	last twelve	months how	many patie	ents have l	been treate	ed for Ulo	cerative
colitis	?						

69

Of these patients how many were treated with Entyvio (vedolizumab)?

15

In the last twelve months how many patients have been treated for Crohn's disease?

Tel: 02837 561458

165

Of the patients how many were treated with Entyvio (vedolizumab)?

22